To the Director of the U.S. Patents and 1	339503 ments or the new address(es) below.
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Lanka Limited 	2. Name and address of receiving party E
	Name: Bruce Medical AB
	Internal Address: SEP 1 5 2004
Execution Date(s) <u>March 23, 2004</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P.O. Box 81
	<u>S 260 40</u>
	City: Viken
Security Agreement Change of Name Covernment Interest Assignment	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Sweden
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,565,606,
	0,000,000,
Additional numbers of	
	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Dennis C. Rodgers, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1850 M Street, NW	I Enclosed
Suite 800	□ None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number : 202 263 4300	Expiration Date
Eax Number: 202.262.4220	b. Deposit Account Number 02-4300
Fax Number:202 263 4329	Authorized User Name
Email Address: drodgers@sgrlaw.com	
	September 15, 2004
Email Address: drodgers@sgrlaw.com 9. Signature : Signature	Date
Email Address: drodgers@sgrlaw.com 9. Signature : Signature Dennis C. Rodgers, Esq.	· · ·
Email Address: drodgers@sgrlaw.com 9. Signature : Signature Dennis C. Rodgers, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents r sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995 or mailed to:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Agreement is made and entered into with offect from 30 November 2001, between

Lanka Limited, a company incorporated in accordance with the laws of the Isle of Man, having its registered address at Falcon Cliff, Palace Road, Douglas, isle of Man (the "Seller"); and

Bruce Medical AB, a company incorporated in accordance with the laws of Sweden, of PO Box 81, S 260 40 Viken, Sweden (the "Purchaser")

Recitals

- (A) Seller is the registered owner of the patent rights not out in Appendix A and registered for several countries world wide, hersinafter referred to as the "Patents".
- (B) The Selier and the Purchaser have agreed that the Purchaser shall acquire the Patents and all rights connected with them in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

It is agreed as follows:

1. Assignment

- 1.1 The Selier hereby assigns and transfers to the Purchaser all the Selier's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, issuances, renewals, relasues and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Purchaser's own use and benefit. The Selier confirms that this assignment includes the goodwill attaching to Patents.
- 1.2 Notwittstanding the date of signature of this Agreement, the assignment of the Patents shall be effective from 30 November 2001. Upon signature hereof the Seller shall deliver to Purchaser all relevant documents and data in relation to the Patents.

1.3 The Solier and the Purchaser shall take all measures necessary to secure the Purchaser's acquisition of the Patents, including but not limited to re-registering the title or possession of the Patents, which are subject to registration with any patent register.

Parchase Price

2.

2.2 The Seller acknowledges having received the Purchase Price on 28 November 2001.

sale spreament of estimate 4 and suck

PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0670

Transfer of Know-How

3.

4.

- 3:1 Upon execution of this Agreement and continuously thereafter Seller undertakes to make complete and full disclosure and transfer to Purchaser of all the Know-How (further defined below) owned or controlled by the Seller.
- 3.2 "Know-How" shall mean knowledge, experience, data, technology, designs, techniques, drawings, specifications, software and other information and knowledge, relating to and/or necessary for the proper use of the Patents.

Representations and Warranties

4.1 The Seller represents and warrants to the Purchaser:

1.5

- 4.1.1 that the Seller is the beneficial owner of the Patents with full power to dispose of the same and to confer on the Purchasar the full legal and beneficial title thereto;
- 4.1.2 that the Patents are five of any option, charge, lien, equity, encumbrance, right of pre-emption, piedge, licence or, without prejudice to the foregoing, any other similar rights;
- 4.1.3 that the Patenta, to the best of Seller's knowledge, do not infringe on existing patent rights or other intellectual property rights belonging to any third party;
- 4.1.4 that there is, to the best of Seller's knowledge, no litigation, arbitration, proceeding, investigation or claim of any nature pending or threatening which relates in any way to the Patants.
- 4.2 Each of the Seller and the Purchaser warrants and represents to the other as follows:
 - 4.2.1 that this Agreement constitutes a legal, valid and binding obligation of the Seller or the Purchaser, as the case may be, in accordance with its terms; and
 - 4.2.2 that it has full capacity, power and authority to enter into this Agreement and to perform its obligations hereunder and that the execution and dolivery hereof and the performance by the Seller or the Purchaser, as the case may be, of its obligations hereunder are in no way limited or prohibited by and will not cause the breach of any other agreement, undertaking or obligation to which the Seller or the Purchaser, as the case may be, is party, has made or has assumed.

5. Confidentiality

5.1 The Seller hereby undertakes not to disclose any Confidential Information (defined below) to any third parties in relation to the Patents and the Know-How, except information which is required to be disclosed to any government or regulatory authority or court under compulsion of law, provided that the Seller shall promptly notify the Purchaser when any such obligation arises.



5.2 "Confidential Information" shall mean: all information - technical, commercial or of any other kind, irrespective of whether the information has been documented or not, in relation to the Patents and the Know-How - except for such information that is or becomes part of the public domain through no fault of Seller.

-3-

Miscellancous

б.

- 6.1 If any provision of this Agreement or part thereof shall to any extent be or become invalid or unenforceable, the Parties shall agree upon any necessary and reasonable adjustment of the Agreement in order to secure the vital interests of the Parties and the main objectives prevailing at the time of execution of the Agreement.
- 6.2 No alteration or amandment to this Agreement shall be valid unless such alteration or amandment is reduced to writing and signed by the Parties.
- 6.3 This Agreement contains the entire understanding between the Parties on its subject matter, and annuls and replaces any other agreements or understandings, whether written or oral, which may exist or have existed between the Parties on the subject matter hereof.

7. Applicable Law

This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the Law of the Isle of Man, the courts of which shall have non-exclusive jurisdiction in relation to any matter arising out of or in connection with this agreement.

8. Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, which taken together shall constitute a complete agreement.

This Agreement has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning of this document,

Executed by:

)

For and on behalf of

in the presence of

Executed by:

For and on behalf of

Bruce Medical AB

in the presence of

)

PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0672

3 2 2 2 2 222 2 2 2 8 8 2 2 8 2 2 2 8 8 8 2 8 8 8 a 2011763 SINCHALS SINCHALS 2061705 2061705 21776679 ZETING ZETING ZETING ZETING ZETING 2900415 GBQLIZ **CEROLIZ** 619NLXZ SIGNLAR **NUMER** NOC SI 2010223 ESLACEZ Mylacez 991066 11/10/25Z STATE: LUZD6Z CLZD16T 5212062 TICHES 101012 ALCON . 2190012 3030102 2010062 2930745 2930247 뒷기대 PLUE OCCIALE Sincles M 231172 1340.605 1340.11 1340.11 9-8L/40006 2 WT 354 5217496 9 MIC 249 **115 23** 419 344 EI 9 548 **519 Sts** #10 7 H 419.548 615777 199 - 691 19 5 E 4(954) 96,303 Rev Na JAPAN Solar Korea 20200 DEDEBUILD VI-DES BAC R-DEREPC **J-DOF BPC** NE-UBS BPC NUSTRALA **NUMBER ALLA** MANARK CNNMA GRAJNE NORMAT NACION CANADA CUDGIN NBCBA BRAZIL **FAZE** j **NEED** NYAS NWAVI 2 10002500'64 50.05.3902 HL 12.2601 9,09,1002 30,06,2002 10.0622082 1002.90,95 30,01-2001 0.06.2003 0.06.2002 30.06.2002 30-06.2002 3,06,2002 19.04.2002 2002,30,0 N.DL.2002 19.00-2001 PL06.2002 0.05,20,0 DIACTOR. 106,2003 2002,10,11 **3.66,3602** LA.OL.2001 0.06.3000 CHOICAG. () 5,0.260 1002,72,53 1,12,700 Report Ă Rectanting 12.01.1990 14,44,1993 1141.1990 (661.10.E) 25.06.1996 36611011 17.12.1997 1061 JU (9,64,1997 C661 1011 5661 '90'RZ 1661,1034 4.11.1991 2661-20-00 22.12.1999 0641 YPI 8 (8.07.2000 D02,64.CO IL OL 1997 12.44, 1993 25,02,1997 067.0.6 IL. CAL 199 191.19F Ì 6102.00.00 0102.00.00 03.69.2018 9102,80.90 13,06,2009 100230101 3102,01.15 6197,41,60 13.06.2029 11.06.2009 11.06.2009 13,06,2009 13.06.2009 21,11,2009 25.02.2014 11.06.2000 600Z-70°EI 11.06280 AUNC SOLA 13.06.2006 **%.6.2012** 1305,2001 13.46.2009 4.05.200 13,062,800,ET 2002.30.05 NORLIAL ET 13,06,200 13.662.001 Duration 5 110766.2 100065 SPEELS. **6,2145,10**8 NATING COO ALLING A **BURNELS** 9' FINCLON LANETHO . T STOCAL 7596206 912462066 **SAUTOR** THE PARTY FUELING I 1345,366 **TSPC1060** OTTERNE I 14 53 19 62 ELOCA M LEE IN HILING I in 700391 **321 230** N6452 1090 6 X 12 1403 06 distant. Åråkada Qener dial link شما لمغ 1 1911 H E E (a) and a مثل يعقبه International State 191 54 طراطب 294 SULLE-PLUG-PUS **ALAODUJA BUINZ EAN-P-US-CONT** Your relations! Tradements SIGRACCA SIGK-PC-BR MCK-PC-AU therefore the second se ALN-EP-DE ANBIN. **KALPAX** TAN BAN KANEP-BE HJ-A-NVI **EVNERALIC** AN BASE ANH-AND SICK-FEE あんたい **EANH-CA** No PLAN **EAN-P-ES** EANPER (JAHA) A. A.K.P.P Artitical 333 Ĕ 3 3 3

ľλ

F h

Fà

PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0673 ENT BY: BRUCE MEDICAL;

.

75

71 1,

 \mathbb{P}_{λ}

()

042238491;

•

Yourness Indexed	Ameliant Dumi	And antiar No.	Mirai	lated Reincite	lineral Part	2	뷥	1 141	
type	أعشما اعتسا	2000-00126				IARAN		ELZOHOZ	Q
Mat-Pold.	location) school	19-200(-2003				SOUTH KORBA		NUMBER OF	
SACK-PO-MX		2001 002555				MEXICO		2010351	3
SACK-PC-NO	indiail shail	111 M02	6102-50-60		NOR120.00	VANION		2010269	8
skok-polis	المنابط لطعدا					USA			8
SACK-PC-ZA	Lucks (Judie)	2001 2800	6H02'00-00		2002,90.20	SOUTH ATTICA			 2

PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0674

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT WITH BACKGROUND

WHEREAS, Lanka Limited, having its registered address at Falcon Cliff, Palace Road,

Douglas, Isle of Man, for valuable consideration paid by **Bruce Medical AB**, a Corporation of Sweden, having its registered address at <u>P.O. Box 81, S 260 40 Viken, SWEDEN</u>, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, did, on 30 November 2001, by way of the attached 5 page instrument entitled "Assignment of Patents," grant, sell, transfer, deliver and assign to **Bruce Medical AB** all undivided rights, title and instruments, in what is now currently U.S. Patent No. 6,565,606, issued May 20, 2003 and which was then referenced in the 30 November 2001 Assignment by the country code "USA" and the internal file no. 2010270.

Now, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern,

)

)

BE IT KNOWN that by means of the aforementioned "Assignment of Patents", dated 30 November 2001, Lanka Limited, did grant, sell, transfer, deliver and assign unto the said Bruce Medical AB, and by these presents does hereby confirm the grant, sale, transfer, delivery and assignment unto the said Bruce Medical AB, of the entire undivided right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,565,606, including the right to sue for past infringement.

By: Signature:

Lanka Limited

Date: 23/0 MZ/Ch2004

(day/mo/yr)

Printed Name: FA

Title:

Bruce Medical AB

PATTISON

Date:

Printed Name:

Signature:

resident

Title:

PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 09/15/2004

By: